04-26-1999

CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

- com marer track telet (1881 1881 1881			· 11
101019110	sioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying part(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Hybaid Limited		Name:	Molecular Sensors Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑No		Street Address:	4a The Shambles Bradford-upon-Avon Wiltshire, BA15 1JS United Kingdom me(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
3. Nature of conveyance:			index and and the second secon
Assignment			
Execution Date: August 14, 1998			
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):		
If this document is being filed together w	vith a new application, the ex	ecution date of the appl	lication is:
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Patent No.	(s)	
	5,783,0	063	
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Scott A. Horstemeyer Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L.P. 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1500 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948 		6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1]	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to b	3.41) \$ Previously Submitted (See Attached) e charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit Account N	Number:
		20-0778 (Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by Deposit Account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t true copy of the original document. 	he foregoing information is	true and correct and an	y attached copy is a
Scott A. Horstemeyer		Josepher	48149
Typed Name	Signature		

REEL: 9893 FRAME: 0863

	12-14-1998
FORM PTO-1595 RECORI	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	100920805 documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying part(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hybaid Limited	Name: Molecular Sensors Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑No	Street Address: 4a The Shambles Bradford-upon-Avon Wiltshire, BA15 1JS
MRD 12.8-98	Additional name(a) & address(a) at al. 19 Clar Ed.)
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other:	
Execution Date: August 14, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent application No.(s) B. P.	Patent No.(s)
	5,783,063
Additiona	I numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1]
Scott A. Horstemeyer Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L.P. 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1500 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account Number:
/10/1998 BNBUYEN 00000214 5783063	20-0778 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
FC::581 40.00 (IP	
	OT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforture copy of the original document. Scott A. Horstemeyer 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Typed Name Signa	L Spanc
Docket #: 52308-1020 Total number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

P.A

PATENT REEL: 9893 FRAME: 0864

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of the patent and patent applications listed in the schedule below.
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to sell to the Assignee its rights in the said patent application for the consideration hereinafter mentioned.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

(1) In consideration of the sum of one Pound Sterling paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor as beneficial owner HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee:

All his rights, title and interest in the patent and patent applications and all rights, powers, privileges and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof by the grant thereof including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights.

TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

SCHEDULE

British patent application no. 9717932.9 International patent application no. PCT/GB97/00447 United States patent no. 5, 783,063

> PATENT REEL: 9893 FRAME: 0865

244 171 3298800

21003

(2) IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the transaction hereby effected did not form part of a larger transaction or of a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or the aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeded £60,000 pounds Sterling.

IN WITNESS whereof these presents have been entered into the day and year first

above written.

Signed by: §

Position:

on behalf of HYBAID Limited

Signed by:

Position: MANAGING DIRECTOR

on behalf of Molecular Sensors

Limited

I pokut Telan, a British Patent Attoines of 4 St. Poul's Churchford, certify that this is a true and securate copy of the anywal.

> PATENT REEL: 9893 FRAME: 0866